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City of Albuquerque
Internal Services Section - Purchasing Division

Department of Finance and Administrative Services
February 4, 2004
Assessment of Need for Copy Equipment

To:


From:
John J. Vigil, Internal Services Supervisor

Subject:
Request for Copier
 

In compliance of the City Policy for Copier Lease or Purchase, an assessment of need is required in order to process the request. If you would, please answer the following questions and send the responses back to me. I appreciate your cooperation and upon receiving your response will begin the acquisition process. If you are requesting more than one piece of equipment, please fill out one assessment for each unit.

1) What type installation is this?

New ______
Replacement ______
Upgrade_______

2) If your response to question 1 is New, what is your requirement need?

New facility _______
New Program _______ Other _____
 N/A _______





Explain other: 

3) If your response to question 1 is replacement or upgrade, is the previous equipment, 

Leased _____
City Owned _______
Rental _______ Other______
N/A_______


Explain other:

4) If your response to question 3 involves a Lease, Rental or Maintenance agreement, what is the PO or contract number of the agreement? ______________________

To your knowledge, has the City fulfilled its portion of the agreement with reference to the term of the agreement?

Yes _____
No ________

5) If this is upgrade or replacement equipment, what is your volume history per month, on average over the past year?


_________________copies per month

Do you expect this to remain the same, or is there an anticipated change?

Same ____
Actually more by _________
Actually less by ___________

6) If this is new equipment, what is your estimated average monthly volume?



_________________ copies per month

7) How many people will be sharing this equipment?


_________________

8) Are there any other copy devices in the work area?

No _______
Yes _______


If yes, please explain: 

9) Is this unit going to be connected to the network?

No _______   Yes _______


If yes, has the requisition been submitted to TRC for approval?

 No _______
Yes _______

Thank you for your responses. Please forward your responses to me by e-mail if you would like, by fax @ 857-8674, or through the Inter-office mail to the City Warehouse, Pino Yards, Bldg. G.







